and 38' Safeboat, and finally, the re-collaring of the Kvichak patrol boat, 
and ice rescue training.
Referred to the Committee on Public Safety and Criminal Justice.

0321 Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the 
amount of One Hundred Forty Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars 
($140,426.00) in the form of a grant, the FY25 Port Security Grant, awarded 
by Federal Emergency Management Agency to be administered by the Fire 
Department. The grant would fund strengthened port-wide risk management 
and protection of critical surface transportation infrastructure from acts of

[...]

https://boston.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=41813

City Council Meeting Minutes February 11, 2026

0128 On the message and order, referred on January 28, 2026, Docket #0128, 
authorizing the City of Boston to appropriate the amount of Six Million 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($6,500,000.00) for the purpose of paying 
costs for the window and door replacement projects at the following 
schools: the Edward Everett Elementary School and the Richard J. Murphy 
K-8 School. This includes the payment of all costs incidental or related 
thereto, and for which the City of Boston may be eligible for a grant from

[...]

the appointment of temporary employee Juan De Jesus Concepcion in City 
Council, effective February 14, 2026.
Passed under suspension of the rules.

0130 Councilor Santana called Docket #0130, message and order authorizing the 
City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of One Million Seven 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,700,000.00) in the form of a grant, the 
FY26 Training Academy Earmark Grant, awarded by Massachusetts 
Department of Fire Services to be administered by the Fire Department. The 
grant would fund the Boston Fire Department Training Academy to provide 
training and instruction for public safety agencies in the City of Boston and

[...]

The Chair stated that in absence of objection, 8 late-filed matters would be added to the Agenda. No 
objection being heard, the following matters were added:

0369 Message and order for your approval an Order appropriating from the 
Edward Ingersoll Browne Fund in the sum of Six Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($650,000.00) for projects described in 
the attached order. The Edward Ingersoll Browne Fund Commissioners 
voted to approve these projects.
On motion of Councilor Flynn, the rules were suspended; the order was 
passed: yeas 11 (Breadon, Coletta Zapata, Culpepper, Durkan, FitzGerald,